dred twenty-one and 
62/100 (121.62) feet;

SOUTHWESTERLY:  By 
Lots 401, 402, 403, 404, 
405 and 406, one hun-
dred twenty and 09/100 
(120.09) feet;

NORTHWESTERLY:  By 
Lot 415, eighty-seven 
and 01/100 (87.01) feet; 
and

NORTHEASTERLY:   By 
Lot 397, one hundred 
fourteen and 99/100 
(114.99) feet.

All of said boundaries 
are determined by the 
Land Court to be located 
as shown on subdivision 
plan 6462-E, drawn by 
Dana F. Perkins and 
Sons, Inc., Surveyors, 
da ted December 3 , 
1953, as approved by 
the Court, filed in the 
Land Registration Office, 
a copy of a portion of 
which is filed with Cer-
tificate of Title 9112, and 
said land is shown as 
Lot four hundred sixteen 
(416) on said plan.

Also another certain 
parcel of land situate in 
said Wilmington, bound-
ed and described as 
follows:

SOUTHWESTERLY:  By 
Main Street, fifty and 
03/100 (50.03) feet;

NORTHWESTERLY:  By 
Lot 402, one hundred 
(100.00) feet;

NORTHEASTERLY:   By 
Lot 400, twenty and 
09/100 (20.09) feet; and

SOUTHEASTERLY:   By 
Dublin Ave., one hun-
dred three and 77/100 
(103.77) feet.

Said land is shown as 
Lot four hundred two 
(402) on said plan.

Also another certain 
parcel of land situate in 
said Wilmington, bound-
ed and described as 
follows:

SOUTHWESTERLY:  By 
Main Street, twenty-five 
(25) feet;

NORTHWESTERLY:  By 
Lot 404, one hundred 
(100) feet;

NORTHEASTERLY:   By 
Lot 400, twenty-five (25) 
feet; and

SOUTHEASTERLY:   By 
Lot 402, one hundred 
(100) feet.

Said land is shown as 
Lot four hundred four 
(404) on said plan.

Also another certain 
parcel of land situate in 
said Wilmington, bound-
ed and described as 
follows:

SOUTHWESTERLY:  By 
Main Street, twenty-five 
(25) feet;

NORTHWESTERLY:  By 
Lot 406, one hundred 
(100) feet;

NORTHEASTERLY:   By 
Lot 400, twenty-five (25) 
feet; and

SOUTHEASTERLY:   By 
Lot 404, one hundred 
(100) feet.

Said land is shown as 
Lot four hundred five 
(405) on said plan.

All of said boundaries 
are determined by the 
Land Court to be located 
as shown on subdivision 
p lan 6462-B, Sheet 
three (3), drawn by 
Dana F. Perkins, Sur-
veyors , da ted Nov. 
1921, as approved by 
the Court, filed in the 
Land Registration Office,